
Write to Your MPs!!!
Send your MP a message telling them to complete the Southlands-Morgan's Point land swap deal!!!!
MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE 2010!!
The Premier of Bermuda!
Dr. the Hon Ewart F. Brown, JP, MP!
The Cabinet Office!
105 Front Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
292-5501!
(Official Residence) ‘Camden’, 183 South Road, Paget DV 04!
236-5732!
(Private Mailing) P.O. Box HM 1644, Hamilton HM GX!
ebrown@gov.bm!
efbrown@ibl.bm!
 !
 !
The President, the Senate!
Senator Carol Ann Marie Bassett!
P.O. Box HM 1007!
Hamilton HM DX!
298-0300!
cambassett@gov.bm!
lunte@northrock.bm!
 !
 !
The Speaker, the House of Assembly!
The Hon. Stanley Lowe, OBE, JP, MP!
P.O. Box 422!
Southampton SN BX!
swlowe@gov.bm!
 !
 !
Ministers of the Cabinet!
 !
Deputy Premier and Minister of Finance and Economic Development!
The Hon. Paula A. Cox, JP, MP!
The Ministry of Finance!
Government Administration Building!
Parliament Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
295-5151 ext. 1495!
pcox@gov.bm!!
Attorney General and Minister of Justice!
Sen. the Hon. Kim N. Wilson, JP!
The Attorney General’s Chambers!
Global House!
43 Church Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
knwilson@gov.bm!
kim@wilsonlaw.bm!
 !



!
 !
Minister of Labour, Home Affairs and Housing!
Sen. the Hon. Lt. Col. David A. Burch, OBE, ED, JP!
The Ministry of Labour, Home Affairs and Housing!
Government Administration Building!
Parliament Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
295-5151!
dburch@gov.bm!
daburch@logic.bm!!
Minister of Education!
The Hon. E. James, JP, MP!
The Ministry of Education!
‘Dundonald Place’!
14 Dundonald Street!
Hamilton HM 09!
278-3300!
ejames@gov.bm!
egj@logic.bm!!
Minister of Health!
The Hon. W. Roban, JP, MP!
The Ministry of Health!
The Continental Building!
Cedar Avenue!
Hamilton HM 12!
295-5151 ext 3438!
whroban@gov.bm!
whroban@northrock.bm!!
Minister of Works and Engineering!
The Hon. Derrick V. Burgess, JP, MP!
The Ministry of Works and Engineering!
Post Office, 3rd Floor!
56 Church Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
295-5151!
dvburgess@gov.bm!!
Minister of Culture and Social Rehabilitation!
The Hon. D.N.I. Butterfield, JP, MP!
The Ministry of Social Rehabilitation!
Melbourne House, Suite 304!
11 Parliament Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
295-5151!
nbutterfield@gov.bm!
carelearningcentre@myoffice.bm!
 !
Minister of the Environment and Sports!
The Hon. G. Blakeney, JP, MP!
Government Administration Building!
Parliament Street!
Hamilton HM 12!



295-5151!
gablakeney@gov.bm!
gblakeney@hott1075.bm!
 !
Minister of Energy, Telecommunications and E-Commerce!
The Hon. Michael Scott, JP, MP!
The Ministry of the Energy, Telecommunications and E-Commerce!
Perry Building!
40 Church Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
295-5151!
mjscott@gov.bm!!
Minister Without Portfolio!
Mr. Zane DeSilva, JP, MP!
P.O. Box DV 223!
Devonshire DV BX!
236-9544!
zdesilva@gov.bm!
zane@ics.bm!!
The Leader of the Opposition!
Mr. Hubert (Kim) Swan, JP, MP!
Opposition Leader’s Office!
38 Front Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
hkeswan@gmail.com!
opplead@ibl.bm!
 !
 !
Vice President, The Senate!
Senator Dr. Idwal Wyn (Walwyn) Hughes, CBE, JP (IND)!
Bryn Morfa!
6 Cedarberry Drive!
Hamilton Parish CR 04!
293-1282!
walwyn@northrock.bm!
 !
 !
Deputy Speaker, House of Assembly!
The Hon. Dame Jennifer M. Smith, DBE, JP, DHumL, MP!
P. O. Box HM 2191!
Hamilton HM JX!
292-7408!
jmsmith@gov.bm!
 !!
 !
Members of the Senate, Government!
 !
Senator Marc A. R. Bean!
The Cabinet Office!
105 Front Street!
Hamilton HM 12!
292-5501!
mabean@gov.bm!



 !
Senator Thaao Lamont Dill!
14 Riviera Crescent!
Southampton SN 03!
535-1075!
tdill@gov.bm!
tayoisnt@yahoo.com!
thaao@hott1075.bm!
 !
Senator Charles Walton Devere Brown!
114 Ferrars Lane!
Pembroke HM 08!
799-2222!
wbrown@gov.bm!
Walton@researchmix.com!
 !
 !
a) Members of the Senate, Opposition!!
Opposition Senate Leader!
The Hon. Michael Dunkley, JP, MP!
18 Belmer Drive!
Devonshire DV 07!
236-0153!
mdunkley@ibl.bm!
 !
Senator Jeanne Atherden, JP!
12 Riddles Bay Road!
Warwick WK04!
238-8135!
jatherden@paragonBrokers.com!
atherdjj@logic.bm!
 !
Senator Charles Swan, JP!
9 Port Royal Gardens!
Southampton SN 01!
234-1408!
batson@ibl.bm!
 !
Senator Suzanne Holshouser!
sholshouser@logic.bm!
 !
Member of Senate, Independent!
Senator Joan Dillas-Wright!
jdwright@ibl.bm!!
Members of the House of Assembly!!
Progressive Labour Party!
 !
Government Whip!
Ms. Lovitta Foggo, JP, MP!
7 Cove Valley!
St. David’s DD 02!
297-0155!
lffoggo@gov.bm!



lffdreams@logic.bm!
 !
Mrs. Patrice Minors, JP, MP!
2 Jackie’s Castle!
St. George’s GE 05!
505-2181!
pkminors@logic.bm!
 !
Mr. Wayne Perinchief, JP, MP!
9 Middle Park Lane!
Pembroke West HM 07!
wayneperinchief424@msn.com!
 !
Mr. Ashfield DeVent, JP, MP!
“Hill View”!
40 Angle Street!
Pembroke HM 10!
295-8466!
ashfieldmp@hotmail.com!
 !
The Hon. W. A. Scott, JP, MP!
“Leafy Hollow”!
Paget PG 02!
236-8633!
alexscot@ibl.bm!
 !
Mr. Walter Lister, JP, MP!
47 Bob’s Valley Lane!
Somerset HM 04!
234-1056!
misterperfect@37.com!
wlister@myhome.bm!
 !
Mr. Dennis P. Lister, JP, MP!
2 Wingood Way!
Sandy’s MA 06!
234-1773!
dlister@listeragency.bm!
 !
Mr. Michael Weeks!
Pembroke!
292-2207!
mweeks@northrock.bm!
mweeks@lombardodier.com!
 !
 !
Mr. Dale Butler!
dale@mef.bm!
ddbutler@logic.bm!
 !
Mr. K. H. R. Horton  JP, MP!
Virginia Cottage!
Crawl!
293-8806!
Randy.Horton@Fairmont.com!
 !



Mr. Terry Lister!
tlister@ibl.bm!
terry@seymourrealty.bm!
 !
 !
(b) United Bermuda Party!!
Opposition House Leader and Whip!
Mr. John Barritt, JP, MP!
P.O. Box HM 1564!
Hamilton HM FX!
292-1345 (w)!
232-0581 (h)!
jbarritt@mjm.bm!
jbarritt@ibl.bm!
 !
Mr. N. H. Cole Simons, JP, MP!
Sunny Hill!
12 Jennings Road!
Jennings Land!
Smiths FL 03!
299-6045 (w)!
236-3625 (h)!
cole.simons@bob.hsbc.com!
 !
 !
Mr. Everard T. (Bob) Richards, JP, MP!
3 Williamsholme Dr.!
Warwick WK 08!
236-3387!
bob@bermudaasset.bm!
 !
Mrs. Patricia J. Gordon-Pamplin, JP, MP!
24 Loyal Hill Road!
Devonshire DV 05!
278-6252 (w)!
295-9746 (h)!
Patricia.Gordon-Pamplin@everestrebermuda.bm!
pjpamplin@yahoo.com!
 !
Mrs. Louise Jackson, MBE, JP, MP!
6 Landmark Drive!
Southampton SB 04!
238-2724 (h)!
747-0922 (c)!
hi-jax@logic.bm!
 !
Dr. the Hon. E. (Grant) Gibbons, Ph. D., JP, MP!
Gibbons Company!
21 Reid Street!
Hamilton HM 11!
295-0022 (w)!
293-0952 (h)!
ggibbons@ibl.bm!
GGibbons@Capital-G.com!
ggibbons@capitalg.bm!



Mr. Trevor Moniz, JP, MP!
P.O. Box HM 2223!
Hamilton HM JX!
295-8607 (w)!
296-6749!
tmoniz@mgl.bm!
 !
 !
(d)       Bermuda Democratic Alliance!
Mr. Mark Pettingill, JP, MP!
Zuill’s Park Drive!
Smiths FL 01!
505-9062!
mpettingill@wq.bm!
 !
Mr. Shawn Crockwell, Llb, JP, MP!
18 Beacon Hill Lane!
Sandys MA 02!
294-7059 (w)!
541-5752 (h)!
shawncrockwell@yahoo.com!
 !
Mr. Donte Hunt, JP, MP!
P.O. Box HM 715!
299-5809 (w)!
293-6001 (h)!
dontehunt@logic.bm!
 !
 !
(d) Independent!!
Mr. Darius Tucker, JP, MP!
P.O. Box HM 715!
Hamilton HM CX!
293-7099 (w)!
293-8886!
Darius7@northrock.bm!
ddmt@northrock.bm!
dtucker@tbinet.bm!
 !
The Hon. Wayne Furbert, MBA/EB, CBA, CA, JP, MP!
5 Brown Estates Road!
Hamilton Parish CR 01!
293-7701!
293-8721!
wlfurbert@northrock.bm!
 !!


